501952724 06/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John W. Baldridge	06/01/2012
Carl W. Podella	06/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED BIOCATALYTICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	18010 Skypark Circle, Suite 130
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13482954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)923-0888 **Phone**: 6192032579

Email: docketing@techlawllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail

Correspondent Name: Sam K. Tahmassebi

Address Line 1: 10755 Scripps Poway Parkway, Ste. 465

Address Line 2: TechLaw LLP

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABC.4CP1C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Lemme

Total Attachments: 5

source=ABC.4CP1C2 Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

source=ABC.4CP1C2 Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

source=ABC.4CP1C2 Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

source=ABC.4CP1C2 Assignment_Signed#page4.tif

source=ABC.4CP1C2 Assignment_Signed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028361 FRAME: 0321 OF \$40.00 15482854

501952724

ASSIGNMENT

A problem in

WHEREAS, We, John W. Baldridge, a United States citizen, whose mailing address is 2915 Carob Street, Newport Beach, California, 92660, USA, and Carl W. Podella, a United States citizen, whose mailing address is 46 Christamon, Irvine, California, 92620, USA have invented certain new and useful improvements thereof for which the following patent application was filed, (the "Application");

Attorney Docket No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
ABC.4CP1C2	13/482,954	29 May 2012	A SURFACTANT COMPOSITION WITH A REDUCTION OF SURFACE TENSION, INTERFACIAL TENSION, AND CRITICAL MICELLE CONCENTRATION USING A PROTEIN-BASED SURFACTANT SYNERGIST

AND WHEREAS, ADVANCED BIOCATALYTICS CORPORATION, a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 18010 Skypark Circle, Suite 130, Irvine, California, 92614, USA. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the inventors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application including any improvements made thereto, and any utility (non-provisional) application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed; such filings including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be, or have heretofore been, filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions,

PATENT REEL: 028361 FRAME: 0322

Page 2 of 5

renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents

of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States,

whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said

improvements to the ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance

with the terms of this instrument.

suga Ghija

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors,

legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any

violation of the rights assigned bereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to

ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect,

and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent, before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said

improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other

provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the improvements, sign all lawful papers,

execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application

including any improvements made thereto, any utility (non-provisional) application(s) filed

therefrom, and any continuing application(s) filed from aforementioned utility application(s), and

generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Three (3) signature pages follow.

PATENT

REEL: 028361 FRAME: 0323

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _/ST day of
<u>Tune</u> , 2012.
John W. Baldridge
State of California
County of
On June 1, 2012 before me, Kipk D. Rose (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared John W. BAIDRIDGE,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a)e
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(hes), and that by his/her/their signature(he) on the instrument the person(he) acted, executed the instrument.
the personage of the charty upon behan of which the personage acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)
KIRK DEROSE Commission # 1929539 Notary Public - California Grange County My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2018

PATENT REEL: 028361 FRAME: 0324

IN TESTIMONY WE		et my hand and seal thisday or
and the second second		
	Ca	irl W. Podella
State of California		
County of)	
On <u>Stave 1, 2012</u>	before me,	Kirk DeRose
personally appeared		sert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instruin his/her/their authorized capa	ment and acknowledged acity(igs), and that by his	to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are to me that he/she/facy executed the same /her/facir signature(s) on the instrument rson(x) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF	PERJURY under the law	vs of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and		
WITNESS my hand and official	al seal.	
Signature	(Seal)	KARK DEROSE Commission # 1929539 Motary Public - California Grange County My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2015

PATENT REEL: 028361 FRAME: 0325 The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the transfer of rights from the ASSIGNORS to the ASSIGNEE.

and seal this <u>/sr</u> day of <u>J</u>	ir, and on benait of the ASSIGNEE, I hereunto set my hand one of the property of the ASSIGNEE, I hereunto set my hand one of the property of t
	ADVANCED BIOCATALYTICS CORPORATION
	ADVANCED BIOCATALITIES CORPORATION
	Signaturo Baldinge
	Signature
	JOHN US BALDRIDGE
	Printed Name
	CHIRMAN + CEC
	Title
State of California	
County of	8
On JUNE/, DOW 1	pefore me, KIAK DeRose Novaky Posloc
personally appeared	(insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of sa	tisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/acc
	and acknowledged to me that he/ske/skey executed the same ses), and that by his/hei/their signature(s) on the instrument
	alf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Langifu under BENIALTV NE BEDI	LIDN under the laws of the State of California show the
foregoing paragraph is true and com	URY under the laws of the State of California that the ect.
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Total Market Control of the Control
WITNESS my hand and official sea	KIRK DEROSE Commission # 1829539
Signature	(Seal) Notary Public - California Crange County

PATENT REEL: 028361 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 06/12/2012